

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2127 OF 2007

(For Prel. Hearing)

BOMBAY HOSPITAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUSHMA SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 07/05/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arvind Nayar, Adv.

Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.

Ms. Vaishnavi, Adv.

Ms. Astha Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. Manu Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The civil appeal is admitted.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Om Prakash]

Court Master