

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2127 OF 2007

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

BOMBAY HOSPITAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUSHMA SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay, deleting the name of respondent and office report ))

Date: 29/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. Kartik Bhatnagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondents 1 to 4 have filed the counter affidavit. No counter affidavit is filed by R.5. Place the application for deletion of R.6 before the Hon. Judge in Chamber.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

SK