

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2127/2007

BOMBAY HOSPITAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUSHMA SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date : 27/04/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sidharth Bhatnagar, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Roy, Adv.
Ms. Tahira Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Trishla Kulkarni, Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. M. Nargolkar, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
Mr. Daleep Kumar Dhyani, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Sidharth Bhatnagar, learned counsel for the appellant commenced his arguments at 2 P.M. and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day.

List the matter on Tuesday i.e. 02.05.2017.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(S.S.R.Krishna)
Assistant Registrar