

ITEM NO.101  
(P.H.)

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2127/2007

BOMBAY HOSPITAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUSHMA SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date : 02/05/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sidharth Bahatnagar, Adv.  
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.  
Ms. Tahira Karanjawala, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Shama, Adv.  
Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. M. Nargolkar, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Daleep Kumar Dhyani, Adv.  
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

For continuation of arguments, list the appeal tomorrow  
i.e. on 03.05.2017.

(Shashi Sareen)  
AR-cum-PS

(S.S.R.Krishna)  
Assistant Registrar