

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2127 OF 2007

BOMBAY HOSPITAL

Appellant(s)

Versus

SUSHMA SHARMA AND OTHERS

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties at length.

In view of the peculiar facts and circumstances of the case, we are not inclined to interfere with the order dated 28.2.2007 passed by the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi (in short 'the Commission') in Original Petition No.46 of 1998, wherein the Commission had directed the appellant herein to pay a sum of Rs.3 lacs (rupees three lacs only) to the complainant No.1 - Respondent No.1 herein.

The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

We direct the appellant to pay a sum of Rs.3 lacs (rupees three lacs only) to Respondent No.1 within a

period of four weeks' from today.

.....J.
(N.V. RAMANA)

.....J.
(PRAFULLA C. PANT)

New Delhi,
May 03, 2017

ITEM NO.101(Part Heard)

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2127/2007

BOMBAY HOSPITAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUSHMA SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date : 03/05/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sidharth Bhatnagar, Adv.

Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.

Ms. Tahira Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Sharma, Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. M. Nargolkar, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

We direct the appellant to pay a sum of Rs.3 lacs (rupees three lacs only) to Respondent No.1 within a period of four weeks' from today.

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]

A.R. -CUM-P.S.

[S.S.R.KRISHNA]

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)